
Gordon Castle Highland Games & Country Fair (name of event)

ON 18th May 2025 (date)

Championship Results are recorded separately on Page 5 of this Form

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1 Charlie Murray 

2

3

Results Co-ordinator Craig Dunbar

57 Broomridge Road

Stirling

FK7 0DT

01786 813523

email secretary@rshga.org

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2025

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This form must be completed and returned within 7 days of your Games 

in accordance with General Rule G3

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook



Name of Highland Games Gordon Castle 
RUNNING EVENTS - N/A 

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Hill / Road Race   Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint

100yds / 90m / 

110m

220yds / 200m

440yds / 400m

880yds / 800m



CYCLE EVENTS N/A 

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1 N/A N/A

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS N/A 

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

De'il tak the 

hindmost

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1 Murdo Masterson

2 Jamie Gunn

3 Kyle Randalls 

1 Murdo Masterson

2 Jamie Gunn

3 Kyle Randalls 

1 Kyle Randalls 

2 Jamie Gunn

3 Murdo Masterson

1 Kyle Randalls

2 Murdo Masterson

3 Jamie Gunn

1 Kyle Randalls 

2 Murdo Masterson 

3 Jamie Gunn

1 Kyle Randalls 

2 Murdo Masterson

3 Jamie Gunn

1 Murdo Masterson

2 Jamie Gunn 

2 Craig Winslow 

2 Kyle Randalls 

1 Greg Walker 

1 Jamie Gunn 

2 Craig Winslow 

1 Murdo Masterson

2 Kyle Randalls 

3 Jamie Gunn  

1 Moffat Builders 

2 Elgin

3 Scone 

Tug-o-War

Overall Winner

Tossing the Caber

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

22lb Hammer

115.1

104.2

100.1

16lb Hammer

135.1

126.7

123

56lb Weight for 

Distance

36.5

36.4

35.3

28lb Weight for 

Distance

78.8

76.4

73.8

22lb Ball / Stone

43.5

40.4

39.5

16lb Ball / Stone

51.7

49.9

48.7



HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group First Name Surname

1 Charlotte Langtree

2

3

1 Harris Fraser

2

3

1 Isla Gerrard

2

3

1 Ashleigh Duncan

2

3

1 Rosey Watt

2

3

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

NAME OF EVENT Prize Money Name Town / Club

1 50 Kyle Randalls 

2 40 Jamie Gunn 

3 30 Murdo Masterson 

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

JUNIOR HEAVYWEIGHTS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1 Andrew Murphie

2 Harry Zagorski 

3 Bruce Robb

SHOT PUTT

39.1

38.11

35.2

28lb Weight for 

Distance 

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Adults

Macduff

15 years

Stonehaven

13 years

Barthol Chapel

11 years

Ballater

9 years

Town 

Insch



1 Harry Zagorski 

2 Andrew Murphie

3 Charlie Farndon

1 Andrew Murphie 

2 Harry Zagorski 

3 Bruce Robb

1 Andrew Murphie

2 Charlie Farndon

3 Theo Pilkington 

1 Charlie Farndon 

1 Bruce Robb 

1 Theo Pilkington 

FEMALE HEAVYWEIGHTS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1 Eve Robson

2 Kaitlin Hicks 

3 Emmerleigh Barter 

1 Eve Robson

2 Emmerleigh Barter

3 Kaitlin Hicks 

1 Eve Robson

2 Emmerleigh Barter

3 Kaitlin Hicks 

1 Emmerleigh Barter 

2 Eve Robson

3 Elizabeth Elliott 

1 Eve Robson

1 Emerlerleigh Barter 

1 Elizabeth Elliott 

WEIGHT FOR 

HEIGHT 

SHOT PUTT

36.7

32.10.5

29.1

HAMMER

88.4

78.1

72.5

WEIGHT FOR 

DISTANCE

58.1

56.1

CABER

N/A

CABER

N/A

WEIGHT FOR 

HEIGHT 

HAMMER

102.3

101.7

94.2

WEIGHT FOR 

DISTANCE

56.2

53.1

50











 


