ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION RESULTS FOR 2025

This form must be completed and returned within 7 days of your Games in accordance with General Rule G3

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for yearbook

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT	Gordon Castle Highland Games & Country Fair	(name of event)
ON	18th May 2025	(date)
Championship R	esults are recorded separately on Page 5 of thi	is Form
NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTA	ATIVES IN ATTENDANCE	
1	Charlie Murray	
2		
3		
Results Co-ord	inator Craig Dunbar 57 Broomridge Ro Stirling FK7 0DT 01786 813523 email secretary@rsl	

Name of Highland Games RUNNING EVENTS - N/A

Gordon Castle

	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
1					
3					
1					
3[
1					
]	
-					
-					
				Į.	
	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
1					
2					
3					
3					
3 1 2					
3					
3 1 2 3					
3					
3 1 2 3 1 2 3					
3					
3					
3			Town / Club	HICan	Timo
3			Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1			Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
	2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3	1	1	1	1

CYCLE EVENTS N/A

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
880yds/ 800m	1 2 3					
1 mile / 1600m	1 2 3					
2 miles / 3200m	1 2 3					
Other (insert distance)	1 2 3					
De'il tak the hindmost	1 2 3				N/A	N/A
Youths Events (enter distance)		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
(onto: diotaires)	1					
	2					
	1 2 3					

<u>LIGHT FIELD JUMPS N/A</u>					
		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1				
High Jump	2				
	3				
	1				
Long Jump	2				
	3				
	1				
Triple Jump	2				
	3				
	1				
Pole Vault	2				
	3				

HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1 Murdo	Masterson		51.7
16lb Ball / Stone	2 Jamie	Gunn		49.9
	3 Kyle	Randalls		48.7
	1 Murdo	Masterson		43.5
22lb Ball / Stone	2 Jamie	Gunn		40.4
	3 Kyle	Randalls		39.5
28lb Weight for	1 Kyle	Randalls		78.8
Distance	2 Jamie	Gunn		76.4
	3 Murdo	Masterson		73.8
56lb Weight for	1 Kyle	Randalls		36.5
Distance	2 Murdo	Masterson		36.4
2.0.000	3 Jamie	Gunn		35.3
	1 Kyle	Randalls		135.1
16lb Hammer	2 Murdo	Masterson		126.7
	3 Jamie	Gunn		123
	1 Kyle	Randalls		115.1
22lb Hammer	2 Murdo	Masterson		104.2
	3 Jamie	Gunn		100.1
56lb Weight over	1 Murdo	Masterson		
the Bar	2 Jamie	Gunn		
	2 Craig	Winslow		
	2 Kyle	Randalls		
	1 Greg	Walker		
Tossing the Caber	1 Jamie	Gunn		
	2 Craig	Winslow		
	1 Murdo	Masterson		
Overall Winner	2 Kyle	Randalls		
	3 Jamie	Gunn		
	1 Moffat Builders			
Tug-o-War	2 Elgin			
	3 Scone			

HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group	First Name	Surname	Town
,	Charlotte	Langtree	Insch
9 years	2		
	3		
	.l	-	
	Harris	Fraser	Ballater
11 years	2		
	3		
	.l	Ia .	5
	Isla	Gerrard	Barthol Chapel
13 years	2		
	3		
	1 Ashleigh	Duncan	Chanakayan
	, romoign	Duncan	Stonehaven
15 years 2	2		
	3		
,	Rosey	Watt	Macduff
Adults 2	2		
	3		

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

NAME OF EVENT	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap / Time / Distance
20lb Weight for	1 50	Kyle Randalls		
28lb Weight for Distance	2 40	Jamie Gunn		
2 Johanno	3	Murdo Masterson		
,	1			
2	2			
(3			
,	1			
2	2			
(3			
,	1			
2	2			
(3			
,	1			
2	2			
(3			

JUNIOR HEAVYWEIGHTS

		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	Andrew	Murphie		39.1
SHOT PUTT	2	Harry	Zagorski		38.11
	3	Bruce	Robb		35.2

	1 Harry	Zagorski	102.3
HAMMER	2 Andrew	Murphie	101.7
	3 Charlie	Farndon	94.2
WEIGHT FOR	1 Andrew	Murphie	56.2
DISTANCE	2 Harry	Zagorski	53.1
DISTANCE	3 Bruce	Robb	50
	1 Andrew	Murphie	N/A
CABER	2 Charlie	Farndon	
	3 Theo	Pilkington	
WEIGHT FOR	1 Charlie	Farndon	
HEIGHT	1 Bruce	Robb	
1110111	1 Theo	Pilkington	

FEMALE HEAVYWEIGHTS

	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1 Eve	Robson		36.7
SHOT PUTT	2 Kaitlin	Hicks		32.10.5
	3 Emmerleigh	Barter		29.1
		•	•	·
	1 Eve	Robson		88.4
HAMMER	2 Emmerleigh	Barter		78.1
	3 Kaitlin	Hicks		72.5
		•		
WEIGHT FOR	1 Eve	Robson		58.1
DISTANCE	2 Emmerleigh	Barter		56.1
DISTANCE	3 Kaitlin	Hicks		
	,		·	
	1 Emmerleigh	Barter		N/A
CABER	2 Eve	Robson		
	3 Elizabeth	Elliott		
	·			
WEIGHT FOR	1 Eve	Robson		
HEIGHT	1 Emerlerleigh	Barter		
TILIGITI	1 Elizabeth	Elliott		